UNIVERSAL AC INPUT
90-264 VAC INPUT, 50 / 60 Hz
OUTPUT
400 Watts forced air / 200 Watts natural convection
Single output with 5V Auxiliary and 12V fan output
Voltages from 12V to 54V
HIGH EFFICIENCY
Up to 92% @ 230Vac

Air Flow
18mm
18mm
PSU
AC
IN
PUT
DC
OUT
PUT
Ambient Thermal
Sensor
50mm
Note: Keep 6mm minimum between PCB bottom side to system chassis
36mm
A(B)SM400S-12* 12 VDC 33.3/15.0 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 90/86
A(B)SM400S-15* 15 VDC 26.7/13.3 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 90/86
A(B)SM400S-19* 19.6VDC 21.1/10.2 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 91/86
A(B)SM400S-24* 24 VDC 16.7/8.3 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 91/88
A(B)SM400S-28* 28 VDC 14.3/7.15 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 91/88
A(B)SM400S-36* 36 VDC 11.1/5.6 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 91/88
A(B)SM400S-48 48 VDC 8.3/4.2 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 91/88
A(B)SM400S-54 54 VDC 7.4/3.7 2A/1A 1A/0.5A 91/88
Notes:
1. All dimensions in mm (in.)
2. Maximum Dimensions:
Length and Width Tolerance is ± 0.2 (0.008)